
Event Number

Event Title

Event Description

Event Type

Issue Date

Close Date

18-172 Addendum 1 Organization

Concrete Box Culverts G-lll and G-144, Pn Workgroup

If you need assistance in preparing your bid Event Owner

Bid Email

6/15/2018 02:41:01 PM (CT) Phone
6/27/2018 12:00:00 PM (CT) Fax

Lincoln Purchasing

Lincoln Purchasing

Robert Walla

rwalla@lincoln.ne.gov

1 (402) 441-8309 x

1 (402) 441-6513 x

[Responding Supplier City State Response Submitted Lines Responded Response Total

TCW Construction Inc. Lincoln

JJK Construction, LLC Ceresco

H.R. Bookstrom Construction, IM-incoln

NE
NE
NE

6/26/2018 07:37:28 PM (CT)
6/27/2018 11:05:18 AM (CT)
6/27/2018 11:56:36 AM (CT)

2
2
2

$377,025.15

$437,655.20

$548,159.55

Please note: Lines Responded and Response Total only includes responses to specification. No alternate response data is included.

18-172 Addendum 1 - Page 1

B-18-0172



I Line #
1
2

Description

Concrete Box

Concrete Box

Culvert G-lll,

Culvert G-144,

Project

Project

Mfgr

17-09 -

17-09 -

Mfgno Qnr

1
1

UOM
Lump Sum

Lump Sum

TCW Construction Inc.

Total Price |

Unit

$196,648.27

$180,376.88

$377,025.

Extended

$196,648.

$180,376.

15

27
88

JJK Construction, LLC

Total Price |

Unit

$222,807.97

$214,847.23

$437,655.20

Extended

$222,807.97

$214,847.23
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I Line #

.R. Bookstrom Construction, IN

Total Price!

Unit

$548,159.55

Extended

1 $273,786.72 $273,736.72

2 $274,372.83 $274,372.83
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|Line Responding Supplier Supplier Notes

TCW Construction Inc. There is a formula error that was not corrected in the proposal spreadsheet. Mr. Walla is aware of this issue.

Spreadsheet total is incorrect. Total listed above is correct.
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I Line # Att# Attribute Name Attribute Note TCW Construction |jJK Construction, L^H.R. Bookstrom Construction, INC

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

Header

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Instructions to Bidders

Supplemental Instruction:

Insurance Requirements c

NDOR Standard Specs for

Work Resume Form

Method of Completion

Barricade and Detour Plar

Sample Contract

Bonds

Tax Exempt Certification f

Tax Assessment Form

Bid Bond Submission

Project Dates

Unit Price Spreadsheets

Employee Class Act Affida

Contact

Electronic Signature

U.S. Citizenship Attestatic

Agreement to Addendum

I acknowledge reading an Yes

I acknowledge reading an Yes

Vendor agrees to provide Yes

I acknowledge reading an Yes

I have attached my ContnYes

I have attached my MethiYes

I acknowledge reading an Yes

I acknowledge reading an Yes

I acknowledge that the Pe Yes

Materials being purchaseiYes

I acknowledge reading an Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

I acknowledge and under; I have scanned and I have scanned and I have mailed my bi

The Contractor agrees the Yes Yes

I acknowledge the Excel s Yes Yes

I acknowledge if awarded Yes Yes

Name of person submittir Joseph M. Delgado Jeremy Kyncl

Please check here for you Yes Yes

Is your company legally ec No. Corporation in NO

Respondent hereby certif Yes Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Derek Bookstrom

Yes

No

Yes
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[Responding Supplier _Signature Full Name Signature Email

TCW Construction Inc. Joseph M. Delgado jdelgado@tcwconstruction.com

JJ K Construction, LLC Jeremy Kyncl jeremy@jjk.construction

H.R. Bookstrom Construction, ^ Derek Bookstrom derek@hrbookstrom.com
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Supplier Notes

G-lll line item spreadsheet did not calculate bid item #10 (Incorporating Crushed Rock Surface Course) correctly. Item total should be $954.00. Group 1 total should be $54,590.39.
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