<b>Event Number</b>	18-172 Addendum 1	Organization	Lincoln Purchasing
<b>Event Title</b>	Concrete Box Culverts G-111 and G-	144, ProWorkgroup	Lincoln Purchasing
<b>Event Description</b>	If you need assistance in preparing y	our bid Event Owner	Robert Walla
<b>Event Type</b>	Bid	Email	rwalla@lincoln.ne.gov
Issue Date	6/15/2018 02:41:01 PM (CT)	Phone	1 (402) 441-8309 x
Close Date	6/27/2018 12:00:00 PM (CT)	Fax	1 (402) 441-6513 x

Responding Supplier	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded	Response Total
TCW Construction Inc.	Lincoln	NE	6/26/2018 07:37:28 PM (CT)	2	\$377,025.15
JJK Construction, LLC	Ceresco	NE	6/27/2018 11:05:18 AM (CT)	2	\$437,655.20
H.R. Bookstrom Construction	on, IN Lincoln	NE	6/27/2018 11:56:36 AM (CT)	2	\$548,159.55

Please note: Lines Responded and Response Total only includes responses to specification. No alternate response data is included.

						TCW Const	ruction Inc.	JJK Const	ruction, LLC
						Total Price	\$377,025.15	Total Price	\$437,655.20
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Concrete Box Culvert G-111,	Project 17-09		1	Lump Sum	\$196,648.27	\$196,648.27	\$222,807.97	\$222,807.97
2	Concrete Box Culvert G-144,	Project 17-09		1	Lump Sum	\$180,376.88	\$180,376.88	\$214,847.23	\$214,847.23

	.R. Bookstrom	Construction, IN
	Total Price	\$548,159.55
Line#	Unit	Extended
1	\$273,786.72	\$273,786.72
2	\$274,372.83	\$274,372.83

Line	Responding Supplier	Supplier Notes
1	TCW Construction Inc.	There is a formula error that was not corrected in the proposal spreadsheet. Mr. Walla is aware of this issue.
		Spreadsheet total is incorrect. Total listed above is correct.

Line #	Att#	Attribute Name	Attribute Note	TCW Construction	JJK Construction, L	H.R. Bookstrom Constru
Header	1	Instructions to Bidders	I acknowledge reading an	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	2	Supplemental Instructions	I acknowledge reading an	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	3	Insurance Requirements a	Vendor agrees to provide	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	4	NDOR Standard Specs for	I acknowledge reading an	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	5	Work Resume Form	I have attached my Contra	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	6	Method of Completion	I have attached my Metho	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	7	Barricade and Detour Plan	I acknowledge reading an	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	8	Sample Contract	I acknowledge reading an	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	9	Bonds	I acknowledge that the Pe	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	10	Tax Exempt Certification F	Materials being purchase	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	11	Tax Assessment Form	I acknowledge reading an	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	12	Bid Bond Submission	I acknowledge and under	I have scanned and	I have scanned and	d I have mailed my bi
Header	13	Project Dates	The Contractor agrees tha	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	14	Unit Price Spreadsheets	I acknowledge the Excel s	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	15	Employee Class Act Affida	I acknowledge if awarded	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	16	Contact	Name of person submitting	Joseph M. Delgado	Jeremy Kyncl	Derek Bookstrom
Header	17	Electronic Signature	Please check here for you	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	18	U.S. Citizenship Attestatio	Is your company legally co	No. Corporation in	NO	No
Header	19	Agreement to Addendum	Respondent hereby certif	Yes	Yes	Yes

Responding Supplier	Signature Full Name	Signature Email	
TCW Construction Inc.	Joseph M. Delgado	jdelgado@tcwconstruction.com	
JJK Construction, LLC	Jeremy Kyncl	jeremy@jjk.construction	
H.R. Bookstrom Construction	on, IN Derek Bookstrom	derek@hrbookstrom.com	

## **Supplier Notes**

G-111 line item spreadsheet did not calculate bid item #10 (Incorporating Crushed Rock Surface Course) correctly. Item total should be \$954.00. Group 1 total should be \$54,590.39.